

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-79684001/2 Fax: 03-79577678 E-mail: sec@iem.org.my IEM Homepage: http://www.iem.org.my

TECHNICAL VISIT TO "GRUPPE LIGHTING SOLUTION SDN BHD"

Organised by Engineering Education Engineering Technical Division (E2TD)

CPD/PDP HOURS: 4.0 REF. NO.: IEM22/HQ/200/V

Date	:	23 August 2022 (Tuesday)		
Time	:	9.00 am to 1.00 pm		
Venue	:	Gruppe Lighting Solution Sdn Bhd		
		No.16, Jalan Anggerik Mokara 31/50 Kota Kemuning, Seksyen 31 40460 Shah Alam Selangor		
Transportation	:	OWN TRANSPORT		

<u>Commitment Fees</u> (Non refundable & non transferable)

IEM Member : RM 50.00 Non Member : RM 80.00

(STRICTLY REGISTRATION AND PAYMENT VIA IEM ONLINE)

SYNOPSIS ABOUT "GRUPPE LIGHTING SOLUTION SDN BHD"

From a small humble distributor in lighting industry since 1987, Gruppe Lighting Solution Sdn. Bhd. has come a long way and today as a well known Lighting Solution provider and Lighting Manufacturer. From a trading company to a leading manufacturer over the years, Gruppe has been well known for the commitments and specialty in lighting products giving the latest technology to meet the demand of today's world taking the energy efficiency and performance optimizing into consideration. Different and complementary talent made Gruppe as a solid team constantly in search of beautiful solution to the community, latest lighting trends and product technologies.

ITINERARY

TIME	ACTIVITIES					
8.45am – 9.00am	Registration at GRUPPE LIGHTING SOLUTION SDN BHD					
9.00 am – 11.00 pm	Visit Commence Technical Visit to "Gruppe Lighting Solution Sdn Bhd" with Briefing by Mr. CT Siew "Solar Street Lighting System" Renewable Energy Lighting System					
11.00 am – 1.00 pm	Tour of GRUPPE LIGHTING SOLUTION SDN BHD					
1.00 pm	Tour ended					

- The visit is strictly limited to 40 participants registered on a first-come, first-served basis.
- Interested participants are to register and pay online at <u>www.myiem.org.my</u> or register by returning the appended registration form before 19th August 2022 together with the payment.
- Cheques are to be made payable to The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia.
- Please note that the commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.
- After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- Members are also reminded that IEM <u>MAY</u> cancel the reservation if payment is not received before the closing date

D	E	D	IV	S	11	D

Fax: 03-7957 7678 / Email: amira@iem.org.my

I will be participating in the visit at my own risk and hereby indemnify fully the IEM from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that may be sustained by me.

Ir. Dr. Balamurugan A/L Annamalai Gurunathan Chairman Engineering Education Technical Division (E2TD), IEM Session 2021/2022